Section
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Available in a 20-pin PLCC, S.O., and DIP
packages.
Ordering Information
ICS90C64V (PLCC Package)
ICS90C64M (S.O. Package)
ICS90C64N (DIP Package)
Note: ICS90C64N (DIP) pinout is identical to ICS90C64M (S.D.) pinout.
11-2 11/15/91
ICS90C64 VGA INTERFACE
2.0 ICS90C64 VGA INTERFACE
The ICS90C64 has two system interfaces: System
Bus and VGA Controller, as well as analog filters
and seven user programmable inputs. Figure 2-1
shows how the Integrated Circuit Systems VGA
Clock ICS90C64 is connected to a VGA controller.
Western Digital VGA controllers normally have a
status bit that indicates to the VGA controller that it
I osc I
ICS90C64
is working with a clock chip. When working with a
clock chip the VGA controller changes two of its
clock inputs VCLK1 and VCLK2 to outputs. These
outputs are used to select the required video fre­
quency.
DVOO AVOO
EXTCLK
j MSELO
j
MSEL1
.." MSEL2
.,- VCLKE
.,-
MCLKE
~- VSEL3 MCLK -
-=J:?- VCLK -
Note:
CLK
02
03
ICS90C64
CLKI
VSELO
VSEL1
r-- VSEL2
r- SELEN
'- VCLK1
'-- VCLK2
'--_-1 02
'-----t 03
VCLKO I--
MCLK r-
VGA
FIGURE 2-1. ICS90C641NTERFACE
C3 should be placed as close as possible to the ICS90C64 AVDD pin
11/15/91 11-3
•
ICS90C64